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AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the
Average Amount of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in
ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the Week ending Saturday
the 14th dav of December 1861.

PRIVATE BANKS.

Name, Title, and Principal Place of issue.

A-shford Bank
Aylesbury Old Hank

Baldock Bank and Baldock and Big- ^
gleswade Hank J

Barnstaule Bank
Basingstoke and Odiham Bank
Bedford Bank
Bewdley Bank •
Bieester and Oxfordshire Bank and \

Oxford Bank J
Birmingham Bank
Boston Bank
Boston Bank ....
Bridgwater Bank
Bristol Bank <
Broseley and Bridgnorth and Bridg- \

north and Broseley Bank /
Buckingham Bank
Bury and Suffolk Bank, Sudbury)

Bank, and Stowmarket Bank j
Binbury Bank
Banbury Old Bank
Bedfordshire Leighton Buzzard Bank
Binninghain Bank
Bradford Old Bank
Brecon Old Bank
Brighton Union Bank
Burlington and Driffield Bank
Bury Saint Kdmnnds Bank

Cambridge Bank
Cambridge and Cambridgeshire Bank
Canterbury Bank
Carmarthen Bank
Chertsey Bank
Colchester-Bank -.
Colchester and Kssex Bank, and 1

SVitham and Essex Bank, and >
Hadleigh, Suffolk, Bank )

C.>rnish Bank, Truro
Coventry Bank
City Bank, Exeter
Craven Bank
Chepstow Old Bank '.

Derby Bank
Derby Bank
Derby Old Bank and Scarsdale and)
High Peak Bank T, I

Djvizes and Wiltshire Bank....
Diss Bank
Doncaster Bank and Retford Bank...
Dirlington Bank, Durham Bank,

and "Stockton-on-Tees Bank
Duvonport Bank
Dorchester Old Bank and Dorset-

shire Bank

Cornwall Bank.
East Riding Bank....

Ashford .
Aylesbuvy

Biggleswade.

Barnstaple .
Basingstoke.
Bedford ....
Bewdley ....

Bicester ....

Birmingham
Boston
Boston
Bridgwater .
Bristol

Broseley

Buckingham

Bury St. Edmunds

Banbury
Banbury
Leighton Buzzard
Birmingham
Brad ford, Yorkshire
Brecon
Brighton ............
Burlington
Bury St. Edmunds

Cambridge
Cambridge
Canterbury
Carmarthen
Chertsey ...
Colchester

Colchester

Truro ....
Coventry .
Exeter ....
Settle ....
Cheprtow

Derby ....
Derby ...

Derby ....

Devizes .
Diss
Doncaster.

Darlington

Devonport

Dorchester

Liskeard
Beverley

Jemmett, Pom fret, and Co.
Cobb and Co

Wells, Hogge, and Co. ...

Marshall and Co
Seymour, Lamb, and Co.
Barnard and Co
Nichols, Baker, and Co.

Tubb and Co

Attwoods, Spooner, and Co.......
Claypon and Co
Gee and Co
J. and J. L. Sealey
Miles, Miles, and Co

Pritchards & Co

Bartlett, Parrolt, and Co.

Oakes, Bevan, and Co....
J. C. and A. Gillett
Cobb and Son .....
Bassett, Son, and Co. ...
Lloyds and Co
Harris and Co
Wilkins and Co
Hall, and Co.
Harding, Smith, and Co.
Worlledge and Co

Mortlock and Co
Messrs. Fosters
Hammond and Co. ....
David Morris and Sons.
La Coste and Son
Round, Green, and Co.

Mills, Bawtree, and Co.

Tweedy and Co
Little and Woodcock
Milford and Co
Alcocks, Birkbeck, and Co.
Snead and Co

W» and S. Evans and Co.
Samuel Smith and Co....

Crompton, Newton and Co

Locke and Co *
Fincham and Co
Cooke and Co

Backhouse and Co

Hodge and Co

Williams and Co

Robins, Foster, and Co.
Bower and Co

Average
Amount.

10525
22419

22832

4732
16195
29516
J0138

16160

23059
6(i805
14508
6178
21998

17241

19069

49411

30552
24434
34844
27816
11721
43134
19966
10726
2805

13074
46868
32262
19715
2592
15140

27930

43077
4276
17215
70770
7694

9277
32118

25603

7173
10374
65424

77409

7187
35868

93373
46763


