AN ACCOUNT, pursuant to the Act seventh and eighth Victoria, cap. 32, of the Average Amount of BANK NOTES, of the several Banks of Issue in ENGLAND and WALES, in Circulation during the Week ending Saturday the 14th day of December 1861.

## PRIVATE BANKS.

PRIVATE BANKS.			
Name, Title, and Principal Place of Issue.			Average Amount.
Ashford Bank	Ashford Aylesbury	Jemmett, Pomfret, and Co	10525 22419
Baldock Bank and Baldock and Big-	Biggleswade	Wells, Hogge, and Co	22832
Barnstaple Bank	Barnstaple Basingstoke Bedford Bewdley	Marshall and Co. Seymour, Lamb, and Co. Barnard and Co. Nichols, Baker, and Co.	4732 16195 29516 10138
Bicester and Oxfordshire Bank and Oxford Bank	Bicester	Tubb and Co	16160
Birmingham Bank	Birmingham Boston Boston Bridgwater Bristol	Attwoods, Spooner, and Co Claypon and Co Gee and Co J. and J. L. Sealey Miles, Miles, and Co	23059 66805 14508 6178 21998
Broseley and Bridgnorth and Bridg- north and Broseley Bank	Broseley	Pritchards & Co	17241
Buckingham Bank	Buckingham	Bartlett, Parrott, and Co	19069
Bank, and Stowmarket Bank	Bury St. Edmunds Banbury  Leighton Buzzard Birmingham  Bradford, Yorkshire Brecon  Brighton  Burlington  Bury St. Edmunds	Oakes, Bevan, and Co  J. C. and A. Gillett Cobb and Son Bassett, Son, and Co Lloyds and Co Harris and Co Wilkins and Co. Hali, and Co Harding, Smith, and Co Worlledge and Co	30552 24434 34844 27816 11721 43134 19966 10726 2805
Cambridge Bank. Cambridge and Cambridgeshire Bank Canterbury Bank Carmarthen Bank Chertsey Bank Colchester Bank Colchester and Essex Bank, and Witham and Essex Bank, and	Cambridge	Mortlock and Co	13074 46868 32262 19715 2592 15140 27930
Hadleigh, Suffolk, Bank Cornish Bank, Truro Coventry Bank City Bank, Exeter Craven Bank Chepstow Old Bank	Truro	Tweedy and Co	43077 4276 17215 70770 7694
Derby Bank	Derby Derby	W. and S. Evans and Co Samuel Smith and Co	9277 3211 <b>8</b>
Derby Old Bank and Scarsdale and High Peak Bank	Derby	Crompton, Newton and Co	25608
Divizes and Wiltshire Bank  Diss Bank  Doncaster Bank and Retford Bank	Devizes Diss	Locke and Co  Fincham and Co  Cooke and Co	7173 10374 65424
Dirlington Bank, Durham Bank, and Stockton-on-Tees Bank	Darlington	Backhouse and Co	77409
Devonport Bank	Devonport  Dorchester	Hodge and Co Williams and Co	7187 35868
Yast Cornwall Bank	Liskeard Beverley		933 <b>73</b> 46763